Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 35% 31% 21% 31% 42% 34% 38% 13% 28% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 57% 52% 54% 55% 52% 49% 60% 52% 75% 48% 30%
Not sure 14% 8% 12% 15% 24% 17% 9% 6% 11% 12% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (769) (438) (562) (216) (185) (391) (208) (734) (104) (108) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 9% 27% 77% 3% 7% 30% 35% 41% 26% 36% 34% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 82% 50% 16% 92% 16% 56% 58% 52% 61% 55% 51% 49%
Not sure 14% 8% 23% 6% 5% 7% 14% 7% % 13% 8% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (412) (376) (212)  (362) (192) (443) (243) (190) (167) (206) (374)  (253)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 11% 19% 33% 31% 29% 5% 17% 29%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 17% 14% 10% 14% 7% 19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 12% 15% 11% 9% 8% 9% 19% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 49% 43% 44% 46% 41% 39% 50% 43% 58% 36% 25%
Not sure 8% 2% % 10% 17% 12% 5% 0% 5% 11% 19% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (769) (438) (562) (216)  (185)  (391)  (208)  (734)  (104) (108) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 19% 65% 1% 66% 22% 22% 31% 22% 19% 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 12% 26% 3% 25% 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 14% 5% 7% 1% 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 37% 3% 88% 7% 44% 50% 44% 48% 50% 39% 43%
Not sure 8% 2% 18% 1% 2% 0% 10% 3% 2% 3% 4% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (412) (376) (212)  (362)  (192)  (443) (243) (190) (167) (206) (374)  (253)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 31% 30% 32% 29% 27% 32% 35% 33% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 57% 56% 59% 56% 60% 51% 59% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 18% 8% 13% 8% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (319) (243) (150) (169) (49) (56) (144) (70) (249) (12) (42) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 27% 36% * 32% 31% 26% 30% 25% 32% 31% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 58% 56% * 60% 53% 66% 56% 57% 57% 59% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 12% * 16% 8% * 8% 15% 8% 14% 18% 11% 11% 11%

Totals 100% % 101%  100% % 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (319)  (29)  (109)  (181) (12) (172)  (146) (70) (60) (50) (57) (130)  (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 49% 51% 50% 46% 49% 56% 49% 56% 51% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 44% 47% 43% 46% 46% 45% 41% 45% 42% 46% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (611) (502) (264) (347) (142) (105) (228) (136) (453) (82) (51) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 58% 41% * 60% * 55% 48% 44% 54% 51% 47% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 40% 49% * 38% * 39% 47% 51% 41% 46% 46% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 5% 2% 9% * 3% * 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 101% * 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (611) (371) (213) (27) (343) (17) (260) (166) (121) (109) (141) (213) (148)
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You

5A. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — | am pleased to announce the nomination of @RepRatcliffe (Congressman John Ratcliffe) to be Director
of National Intelligence (DNI). Would have completed process earlier, but John wanted to wait until after IG Report was finished. John is an

outstanding man of great talent!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 16% 8% 13% 24% 22% 20% 3% 18% 12%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 11% 14% 2% 6% 12%
OK 30% 24% 28% 31% 33% 42% 28% 15% 28% 28% 33% 42%
Bad 14% 11% 14% 14% 24% 12% 10% 11% 12% 21% 17% 12%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 28% 20% 25% 41% 25% 46% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (763) (433) (557) (213) (183) (387) (207) (730) (103) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 45% 1% 47% 15% 15% 24% 13% 15% 17% 22%
Good 11% 2% 11% 26% 2% 26% 10% 11% 17% 18% 14% 9% 9%
OK 30% 27% 35% 25% 20% 22% 34% 26% 24% 29% 28% 29% 31%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 3% 16% 4% 12% 18% 10% 12% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 28% 52% 23% 1% 61% 2% 29% 29% 25% 27% 30% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (407) (371) (212) (358) (192) (438) (240) (189) (167) (200) (371) (252)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — On my way to the Great State of South Carolina. See everyone soon! MAGA KAG https://t.co/cjzEIGNyDN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 15% 7% 13% 21% 21% 19% 3% 13% 16%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 13% 2% 15% 10%
OK 37% 32% 36% 3% 37% 50% 34% 26% 38% 34% 30% 47%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 13% 21% 9% 11% 13% 11% 24% 15% 7%
Terrible 23% 24% 21% 24% 27% 18% 20% 29% 20% 38% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (762) (429) (554) (213) (178) (389) (203) (723) (102) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 42% 1% 43% 14% 14% 23% 13% 15% 17% 18%
Good 11% 4% 12% 21% 3% 23% 11% 10% 17% 15% 8% 11% 12%
OK 37% 31% 43% 35% 29% 30% 37% 40% 34% 37% 40% 36% 35%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 0% 23% 2% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 23% 42% 18% 1% 43% 2% 26% 22% 17% 23% 24% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (405)  (369)  (209)  (359)  (189) (437) (240) (189) (160) (202) (371)  (250)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Nobody fights harder for Montana than @SteveDaines. Steve is a close friend of mine, a STRONG
Conservative, and a tremendous supporter of our MAGA Agenda. He is strong on Crime & Borders, GREAT for our Military & Vets, & will protect

your 2A. Steve has my Complete Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 17% 7% 13% 25% 22% 20% 6% 17% 8%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 1% 13% 18%
OK 29% 24% 28% 30% 27% 38% 28% 24% 29% 30% 25% 44%
Bad 16% 16% 17% 16% 28% 16% 11% 14% 17% 15% 19% 8%
Terrible 25% 27% 23% 28% 29% 20% 24% 30% 21% 48% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (763) (430) (557) (213) (181) (389) (204) (727) (103) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 1% 47% 15% 16% 24% 12% 17% 17% 21%
Good 12% 3% 12% 24% 1% 23% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 9%
OK 29% 22% 36% 29% 20% 23% 31% 25% 29% 31% 29% 29% 28%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 2% 27% 5% 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 14% 18%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 1% 51% 1% 26% 28% 20% 24% 24% 27% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (407)  (370) (210)  (359)  (190)  (436) (241) (189) (164) (201) (371)  (251)
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5D. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — The Dems are working hard to take the prized nomination away from Bernie. Back room politics, which

Bernie is not very good at. His people will not let it happen again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 11% 7% 13% 17% 13% 16% 2% 12% 11%
Good 11% 14% 15% 7% 8% 9% 12% 15% 12% 1% 15% 13%
OK 30% 24% 31% 29% 36% 33% 31% 18% 30% 23% 35% 36%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 21% 19% 15% 19% 17% 26% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 30% 23% 32% 28% 25% 26% 35% 25% 48% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (761) (434) (553) (214) (182) (387) (204) (727) (102) (105) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 13% 30% 1% 32% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 13% 15%
Good 11% 4% 7% 27% 1% 28% 8% 14% 14% 13% 10% 9% 15%
OK 30% 16% 38% 37% 10% 34% 37% 22% 27% 28% 29% 33% 26%
Bad 18% 26% 18% 6% 29% 5% 15% 23% 15% 20% 22% 16% 18%
Terrible 28% 51% 24% 1% 60% 2% 29% 30% 27% 26% 28% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (410) (369) (208)  (358)  (189) (435) (242) (189) (163) (203) (371)  (250)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Mini Mike is getting slammed. His debates were, perhaps, the worst in presidential debating history. A
total phony who disavowed ’Stop & Frisk’ after swearing by it for years, and even recently. He horribly overused it, & then dropped when running

as a Dem. A total phony!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 8% 14% 20% 20% 19% 2% 15% 13%
Good 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 4% 11% 9% 9% 1% 8% 4%
OK 23% 19% 23% 23% 26% 35% 22% 9% 23% 17% 25% 39%
Bad 22% 20% 21% 23% 30% 19% 19% 23% 21% 28% 26% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 27% 35% 31% 26% 29% 39% 29% 52% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (764) (434) (559) (215) (180) (391) (207) (731) (103) (107) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 15% 37% 1% 41% 13% 16% 21% 15% 12% 17% 17%
Good 8% 3% 5% 19% 0% 17% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9%
OK 23% 15% 29% 26% 9% 28% 27% 16% 22% 20% 25% 24% 22%
Bad 22% 23% 26% 15% 26% 10% 22% 25% 18% 22% 24% 22% 21%
Terrible 31% 57% 25% 2% 64% 4% 31% 34% 31% 33% 31% 31% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (409)  (374) (210)  (360)  (189)  (438) (242) (189) (166) (204) (372)  (251)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — We strongly stand with Terrence! https://t.co/N4uFExD6Vz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 16% 8% 14% 23% 17% 18% 7% 15% 13%
Good 12% 13% 14% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 3% 11% 21%
OK 26% 20% 27% 25% 30% 33% 24% 17% 26% 17% 33% 41%
Bad 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 18% 17% 26% 20% 26% 16% 12%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 28% 28% 24% 24% 30% 24% 47% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (756) (428) (554) (215) (182) (386) (199) (719) (103) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 16% 37% 1% 44% 13% 15% 24% 15% 15% 18% 14%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 2% 24% 9% 8% 18% 13% 10% 9% 16%
OK 26% 19% 33% 26% 12% 21% 29% 27% 19% 25% 31% 25% 25%
Bad 20% 29% 19% 9% 33% 8% 21% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 19%
Terrible 26% 46% 23% 3% 52% 4% 28% 29% 20% 22% 26% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (404)  (371) (207)  (356)  (189) (435) (238) (190) (161) (204) (368)  (249)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — (Video of people waiting to enter a Trump rally) https://t.co/xbuiZAdsR7 https://t.co/dv2txSp3ro
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 16% 9% 14% 23% 17% 19% 4% 17% 13%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 7% 10% 14% 10% 12% 3% 9% 16%
OK 33% 27% 34% 31% 34% 43% 31% 22% 33% 23% 37% 46%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 23% 11% 12% 14% 13% 26% 11% 8%
Terrible 26% 27% 21% 29% 27% 22% 21% 36% 23% 45% 26% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (759) (432) (553) (215) (181) (387) (202) (724) (102) (106) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 14% 41% 1% 41% 14% 12% 24% 12% 12% 18% 20%
Good 11% 2% 11% 24% 1% 26% % 13% 15% 12% 13% 9% 11%
OK 33% 26% 40% 31% 21% 27% 36% 33% 29% 33% 35% 31% 33%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 1% 25% 4% 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 12%
Terrible 26% 46% 20% 3% 52% 3% 28% 27% 18% 27% 25% 26% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (408)  (370) (207)  (358)  (187) (436) (239) (190) (163) (201) (371)  (250)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — "You go around Pennsylvania and you see Trump signs everywhere. The Donald Trump situation is bigger
than the Reagan Revolution. Donald Trump has inspired us.” @RjHarris15 WHP580
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 17% 14% 7% 12% 21% 20% 18% 4% 14% 13%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 10% 13% 11% 12% 1% 10% 6%
OK 24% 19% 26% 22% 29% 32% 23% 10% 23% 16% 26% 44%
Bad 18% 16% 18% 19% 26% 22% 13% 16% 18% 24% 18% 13%
Terrible 32% 35% 27% 36% 33% 24% 30% 43% 28% 55% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (762) (433) (557) (215) (182) (387) (206) (727) (103) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 14% 40% 1% 41% 15% 13% 20% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Good 10% 4% 7% 26% 1% 23% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12%
OK 24% 13% 34% 24% 9% 26% 26% 18% 27% 24% 26% 24% 21%
Bad 18% 25% 20% % 25% 6% 14% 26% 17% 20% 14% 18% 21%
Terrible 32% 58% 26% 4% 65% 4% 35% 32% 28% 31% 38% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (410)  (373) (207)  (360)  (190) (437) (242) (188) (166) (200) (372)  (252)
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51. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Worst Polls, just like in 2016 when they were so far off the mark, are the @FoxNews Polls. Why doesn’t Fox

finally get a competent Polling Company?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 11% 6% 12% 17% 16% 16% 2% 10% 11%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 13% 10% 9% 10% 5% 9% 18%
OK 25% 19% 28% 23% 30% 28% 28% 14% 25% 13% 34% 36%
Bad 20% 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 16% 26% 20% 24% 16% 7%
Terrible 32% 34% 28% 36% 37% 30% 29% 35% 28% 56% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (758) (433) (555) (215) (180) (389) (204) (725) (102) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 2% 12% 31% 2% 34% 11% 11% 18% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 1% 23% 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 10% 9%
OK 25% 11% 33% 33% 5% 31% 28% 21% 22% 21% 26% 25% 29%
Bad 20% 26% 19% 11% 28% 8% 16% 26% 22% 21% 21% 19% 18%
Terrible 32% 56% 28% 3% 64% 4% 35% 33% 28% 32% 34% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (408)  (372)  (208)  (358)  (187) (437) (242) (189) (162) (203) (373)  (250)
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5J. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — To the people of South Carolina, Tom Steyer is a joke, laughed at by everyone, a total incompetent. He
made money in coal, now he ’hates’ coal. Did you see him fawning over Crazy Bernie? Has no chance, a loser for South Carolina, doesn’t deserve

your vote!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 18% 11% 7% 12% 20% 15% 18% 2% 10% 3%
Good 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 3% 14% 13%
OK 22% 16% 22% 21% 25% 29% 20% 12% 21% 13% 23% 50%
Bad 20% 17% 18% 21% 25% 16% 18% 21% 18% 23% 28% 13%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 40% 34% 36% 33% 42% 35% 59% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (764) (435) (559) (216) (183) (387) (208) (729) (104) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 1% 11% 39% 1% 38% 13% 13% 19% 12% 11% 15% 17%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 1% 20% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10%
OK 22% 10% 31% 23% 4% 27% 26% 19% 17% 18% 22% 23% 20%
Bad 20% 21% 21% 15% 21% 11% 20% 21% 17% 22% 20% 19% 19%
Terrible 36% 65% 29% 5% 73% 5% 35% 39% 37% 39% 38% 35% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (410)  (374) (210)  (359)  (191) (439 (242) (189) (165) (203) (374)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Will be in the Great State of South Carolina tonight, 7:00 P.M., for a really BIG Rally. Best place to be is a

Trump Rally. See you later!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 16% 7% 13% 25% 21% 21% 2% 15% 16%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15% 15% 11% 15% 6% 13% 14%
OK 29% 23% 30% 28% 35% 38% 25% 18% 29% 25% 25% 46%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 12% 13% 19% 14% 22% 18% 6%
Terrible 25% 26% 22% 27% 28% 21% 22% 32% 21% 46% 29% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (765) (437) (553) (214) (184) (388) (204) (726) (104) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 15% 45% 1% 48% 14% 17% 25% 13% 15% 18% 21%
Good 13% 4% 13% 29% 3% 28% 12% 14% 17% 16% 13% 13% 12%
OK 29% 26% 35% 25% 19% 20% 32% 26% 24% 30% 30% 28% 29%
Bad 15% 23% 18% 1% 25% 2% 14% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 25% 46% 20% 1% 51% 1% 29% 26% 18% 25% 28% 25% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (411)  (371)  (208)  (361)  (189) (437) (242) (189) (166) (201) (371)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — °Federal Court Deals Major Blow To Sanctuary Cities.! @FoxNews In other words, there will be no more
Federal Tax Dollars to States & Cities that will not cooperate with Federal Law Enforcement (ICE). This is BIG NEWS! Funds will be cut off

immediately. MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 6% 17% 32% 29% 26% 4% 23% 18%
Good 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 2% 5% %
OK 20% 13% 20% 21% 28% 31% 16% 7% 20% 21% 20% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 16% 12% 16% 14% 19% 17% 22%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 36% 40% 28% 31% 42% 32% 54% 36% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (764) (436) (558) (216) (183) (388) (207) (729) (103) (108) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 19% 56% 1% 61% 18% 23% 31% 20% 17% 23% 25%
Good 8% 4% 5% 17% 1% 14% 8% 4% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7%
OK 20% 10% 29% 22% 5% 19% 23% 19% 14% 19% 18% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 3% 20% 4% 16% 15% 10% 14% 22% 13% 14%
Terrible 35% 65% 28% 2% 74% 2% 36% 39% 35% 38% 34% 34% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (410)  (374) (210)  (360)  (191) (440 (241) (189) (166) (205) (371) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — The Do Nothing Democrats were busy wasting time on the Immigration Hoax, & anything else they could
do to make the Republican Party look bad, while | was busy calling early BORDER & FLIGHT closings, putting us way ahead in our battle with

Coronavirus. Dems called it VERY wrong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 5% 16% 26% 24% 22% 2% 18% 9%
Good 11% 13% 14% 9% 8% 13% 14% 9% 13% 2% 13% 10%
OK 18% 12% 16% 20% 26% 22% 15% 9% 17% 21% 17% 34%
Bad 15% 12% 16% 14% 26% 14% 11% 12% 13% 23% 20% 19%
Terrible 37% 42% 33% 40% 35% 35% 33% 47% 35% 52% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (760) (435) (554) (215) (184) (387) (203) (726) (103) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 17% 45% 1% 50% 15% 16% 26% 14% 14% 20% 21%
Good 11% 3% 9% 28% 2% 27% 10% 13% 18% 15% 14% 9% 12%
OK 18% 9% 25% 20% 5% 15% 22% 15% 8% 15% 17% 21% 16%
Bad 15% 18% 19% 6% 14% 4% 18% 13% 9% 12% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 67% 31% 2% 78% 4% 35% 43% 39% 43% 37% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (408)  (375)  (206)  (359)  (190)  (437) (240) (190) (166) (201) (371)  (251)
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February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — So, the Coronavirus, which started in China and spread to various countries throughout the world, but
very slowly in the U.S. because President Trump closed our border, and ended flights, VERY EARLY, is now being blamed, by the Do Nothing

Democrats, to be the fault of "Trump’.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 17% 15% 7% 12% 21% 22% 19% 2% 13% 18%
Good 11% 13% 14% 9% 6% 10% 16% 11% 13% % 9% 8%
OK 20% 14% 20% 19% 23% 30% 18% 9% 20% 9% 26% 38%
Bad 16% 14% 17% 15% 25% 17% 12% 13% 14% 27% 18% 13%
Terrible 37% 41% 32% 41% 39% 32% 33% 45% 35% 54% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (765) (438) (558) (216) (183) (391) (206) (731) (103) (108) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 38% 0% 43% 13% 14% 21% 15% 12% 16% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 27% 1% 27% 9% 15% 14% 12% 14% 9% 12%
OK 20% 10% 26% 25% 7% 18% 25% 14% 15% 17% 20% 22% 19%
Bad 16% 17% 22% 6% 16% 5% 16% 17% 11% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 37% 67% 29% 3% 7% 7% 37% 41% 38% 40% 38% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (411)  (374) (211)  (361)  (190) (442 (243) (188) (167) (206) (371) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — So nice! https://t.co/rnhymmWJu6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 14% 13% 22% 18% 18% 4% 21% 27%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 2% 7% 8%
OK 33% 26% 33% 33% 39% 42% 31% 17% 32% 30% 35% 44%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14% 24% 16% 12% 14% 9%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 29% 28% 24% 24% 31% 24% 52% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (759) (433) (552) (215) (180) (389) (201) (724) (102) (107) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 41% 1% 44% 14% 16% 24% 13% 15% 18% 21%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 1% 19% % 12% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10%
OK 33% 23% 42% 33% 17% 29% 37% 29% 27% 37% 34% 32% 30%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 5% 25% 4% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 26% 49% 21% 3% 56% 3% 28% 27% 26% 25% 27% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (408)  (370) (207)  (358)  (188) (438) (240) (189) (162) (204) (371)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — ’Diagnosis positive: @CNN is infected with Trump Derangement Syndrome. I’'m calling out CNN for
irresponsibly politicizing what should be a unifying battle against a virus that doesn’t choose sides.” @trish_regan @FoxNews Like | say, they are

Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 6% 15% 25% 23% 22% 2% 17% 9%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 1% 11% 14%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 18% 24% 17% 9% 18% 15% 11% 32%
Bad 20% 15% 18% 21% 32% 17% 16% 15% 15% 32% 32% 23%
Terrible 37% 43% 34% 39% 35% 35% 33% 45% 37% 49% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (757) (433) (554) (215) (182) (387) (203) (725) (104) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 17% 46% 0% 51% 14% 17% 27% 15% 14% 19% 22%
Good 8% 2% 7% 21% 1% 20% 8% 7% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8%
OK 17% 9% 23% 19% 3% 16% 20% 15% 11% 21% 14% 18% 16%
Bad 20% 21% 23% 11% 17% 8% 23% 18% 11% 17% 25% 19% 18%
Terrible 37% 67% 30% 3% 79% 5% 35% 43% 39% 37% 37% 37% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (408)  (373) (208)  (359)  (188)  (435) (242) (188) (165) (202) (371)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Word is that Mini Mike Bloomberg performed so poorly in the two debates, that he is thinking about
dropping out of the Democrat Primary. The fact is, he was not true to himself, and the public was able to quickly figure him out. Not a good

experience for Mini Mike!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 13% 8% 14% 19% 18% 18% 2% 15% %
Good 10% 12% 14% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 1% 13% 16%
OK 23% 17% 22% 23% 30% 28% 21% 12% 22% 21% 22% 33%
Bad 21% 20% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19% 21% 20% 23% 25% 17%
Terrible 31% 34% 26% 36% 29% 29% 29% 40% 28% 53% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (764) (435) (558) (216) (181) (388) (208) (729) (104) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 13% 38% 1% 39% 13% 13% 20% 13% 12% 16% 17%
Good 10% 4% 9% 21% 1% 23% 10% 8% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12%
OK 23% 15% 29% 23% 7% 23% 26% 22% 17% 21% 26% 24% 18%
Bad 21% 24% 20% 16% 27% 12% 21% 22% 19% 24% 19% 21% 20%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 2% 64% 4% 30% 35% 31% 30% 34% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (411)  (371) (211)  (361)  (191) (439 (241) (189) (164) (206) (370)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — Congratulations and thank you to our great Vice President & all of the many professionals doing such a
fine job at CDC & all other agencies on the Coronavirus situation. Only a very small number in U.S., & China numbers look to be going down. All

countries working well together!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 17% 19% 10% 15% 25% 20% 22% 4% 15% 13%
Good 14% 16% 18% 11% 11% 16% 14% 17% 15% 3% 21% 18%
OK 28% 19% 26% 29% 34% 35% 25% 16% 25% 36% 28% 37%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 8%
Terrible 27% 30% 26% 28% 29% 22% 25% 33% 25% 42% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (754) (429) (549) (210) (182) (385) (201) (718) (100) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 46% 1% 48% 17% 15% 25% 16% 16% 20% 19%
Good 14% 6% 12% 32% 3% 31% 12% 18% 16% 12% 16% 14% 16%
OK 28% 24% 37% 17% 19% 13% 32% 23% 20% 30% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 4% 21% 4% 11% 15% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14%
Terrible 27% 49% 22% 1% 56% 5% 28% 29% 24% 26% 30% 28% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (405)  (368)  (205)  (358)  (185)  (432) (240) (185) (162) (201) (366)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 28 - March 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets February 28, 2020 — ’Anti-Trump Network @CNN doing whatever it can to stoke a national Coronavirus panic. The far left
Network pretty much ignoring anyone who they interview who doesn’t blame President Trump. @trish_regan @FoxNews Media refuses to

discuss the great job our professionals are doing!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 28, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 16% 15% 7% 12% 22% 18% 17% 4% 16% 18%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 3% 10% 6%
OK 25% 18% 23% 26% 30% 33% 22% 14% 21% 27% 36% 35%
Bad 13% 10% 12% 14% 18% 13% 11% 13% 13% 18% 10% 16%
Terrible 36% 42% 35% 37% 35% 32% 34% 44% 36% 47% 27% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (764) (437) (557) (212) (184) (390) (208) (731) (103) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 15% 36% 1% 41% 12% 11% 23% 13% 11% 16% 20%
Good 11% 3% 9% 23% 1% 25% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 7% 13%
OK 25% 14% 32% 29% 8% 26% 27% 24% 20% 25% 19% 28% 23%
Bad 13% 16% 15% % 12% 4% 15% 12% % 12% 17% 14% 9%
Terrible 36% 65% 30% 4% 78% 5% 36% 42% 39% 37% 40% 35% 35%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (409)  (374) (211)  (361)  (189)  (441) (242) (187) (166) (205) (371) (252
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 31% 25% 19% 26% 35% 26% 30% 7% 30% 35%
Inappropriate 5% 59% 54% 59% 56% 54% 51% 69% 56% 74% 51% 33%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 17% 25% 20% 14% 5% 14% 19% 19% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (759) (432) (554) (208) (181) (390) (207) (727) (102) (105) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 7% 23% 65% 1% 67% 24% 26% 37% 22% 22% 32% 28%
Inappropriate 57% 86% 51% 23% 96% 19% 57% 66% 55% 60% 63% 53% 55%
Not sure 16% 8% 26% 12% 3% 15% 19% 8% 9% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (406) (371) (209) (359) (189) (438) (240) (185) (164) (202) (369) (251)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 39% 30% 29% 36% 40% 29% 38% 12% 32% 38%
No 52% 52% 47% 56% 49% 48% 49% 64% 50% 78% 45% 35%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 13% 22% 16% 11% 7% 12% 10% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (766) (435) (556) (212) (182) (391) (206) (732) (101) (106) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 16% 28% 71% 8% 75% 29% 32% 48% 28% 32% 37% 36%
No 52% 77% 49% 20% 87% 16% 58% 53% 46% 57% 54% 52% 47%
Not sure 14% % 23% 8% 5% 9% 13% 14% 7% 15% 15% 10% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (407) (373) (211) (359) (192) (439) (240) (190) (166) (205) (369) (251)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 28 - March 1, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.2 to 6.5, with a
mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.669.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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